FORM PTO-1595	12-19	-2001		TMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)			Pat	tent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commiss			e attached original docume	nts or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying particles of conveying p	TRADEMENT	2. Name and Name: Address:	address of receiving party Continental Aktieng Vahrenwalder Strat 30165 Hannover Federal Republic o	gesellschaft sse 9
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance</li> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreeme</li> <li>☐ Other</li> <li>Execution Date: 25 N</li> </ul>	: □ Merger			
		Additional name(s	e) & address(es) attached?	]Yes⊠ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s)         If this document is being         A. Patent Applicat         09/986,     </li> </ol>	filed together with a new application No.	cation, the executio		
		ers attached? ☐ Yes	<del></del>	
dence concerning dod Name: Walter ( Patent / Address: P.O Bo	Attorney	7. Total fee (3  ☑ Enclose □ Authoriz 26 8. Deposit ac <u>15-0773</u>	per of applications and pater 37 CFR 3.41):\$40.4 and pater 37 CFR 3.41):\$40.4 and pater 37 CFR 3.41):\$40.4 and pater 37 CFR 3.41):	00 sit account
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signate</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge</li> <li>of the original document.</li> </ol>	ure. ge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and	correct and any attached cop	oy is a true copy
Walter Ottesen	Malt	- Off	Dece	mber 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing	g Signature		Date	
		Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet:	3
1	Mail documents to be recorded 9986887Commissioner of Patent 40.00 0P Washii	•		

PATENT REEL: 012369 FRAME: 0130

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, STEFAN WODE of Kastanienallee 5, 30851 Langenhagen, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for Making a Pressure-Tight Attachment of an Elastomeric Tubular Piece to a Connecting Part for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. 200-080); and,

Whereas, CONTINENTAL AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Vahrenwalder Strasse 9, 30165 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as CONTINENTAL), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, I hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have transferred unto said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

I agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue

1

applications or the procuring thereof, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said CONTINENTAL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said CONTINENTAL as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

fromun 1

RECORDED: 12/14/2001

Date: 25.11.01

Stefan Wode (Stefan Work)